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RFP Plan Holders List 
                                   
RFP Number:  700           Close Date:   Friday, October 16, 2015        Close Time:    3:00 PM   
 
RFP Name:                      CLARK COUNTY COURTHOUSE / PRIVATE SECURITY                        . 
 

 

 
Vendor Name, Address 

 

 
Vendor Contact  

Name & Phone No. 

 
E-mail address 

 
Date RFP 

/e/mailed 

 
1 

 
Metro Watch 
4501 NE Minnehaha Street, #100 
Vancouver, WA  98661 

 
Mike Koenekamp 

360-883-3333 
 

mkoenekamp@metro-watch.com August 26, 2015 

 
 
2 

 
PSI 
1500 E. 4th Plain Blvd. 
Vancouver, WA  98661 

 
Gary Rice 

360-750-0929 
 

customerservice@psi-investigators.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
3 
 

 
Guardsmark 
921 S W Washington St. #330 
Portland, OR  97205-2821 

 
Viyada Ruscigno 

503-224-9774 
 

ruscignoviyadam@Guardsmark.com 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
4 

 
Olympic Security Services, Inc. 
631 Strander Blvd, Suite A 
Tukwila, WA  98188 

 
Mark Vinson 

O:  206-575-8531, ext. 
103 

C:  206-999-4030 

Markv@olympiksecurity.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
5 

 
G4S Security Solutions 
5100 SW Macadam Ave, Ste. 550 
Portland, OR  97230 

 
Ken Haynes 

503-291-1005 
 

Ken.Haynes@usa.g4s.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
6 
 

 
DePaul Security Services 
4950 NE MLK Jr. Blvd. 
Portland, OR  97211 

 
Maria Todd 

503-288-6253 
 

mtodd@depaulsecurity.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
7 
 

 
National Center for State Courts 
707 E 17th St, Suite 2900 
Denver, CO  80202 

 
Laura Klaversma 

303-308-4301 
 

lklaversma@ncsc.org 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
8 

 
Allied Barton Security Services 
2110 SW Jefferson Suite 200 
Portland, OR  97201 

 
Bill Traughber 
360-608-1374 

 

bill.traughber@alliedbarton.com 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
 
9 

 
Universal Protection Service 
9700 SW Capital Highway #105 
Portland, OR  97219 

 
Matthew Cooper 

503-860-9310 
 

matthew.cooper@universalpro.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
 
10 

 
Portland Patrol Services 
dba Pacific Patrol Services Inc 
PO Box 1625,  
Brush Prairie, WA  98606 
321 SW 4th Ave, Ste. 100 
Portland, OR  97204 
 

 
Alan Pendergrass 
(503) 710-1276 

 alanp@pacificpatrolservices.com 
michelet@pacificpatrolservices.com 

 

 
August 26, 2015 
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/e/mailed 

 
11 
 

 
US Security Associates 
181 South 333rd St, Ste. 230 
Federal Way, WA  98003 

 
Jeff Alberda 
Scott Jarvis 

253-874-1172 

jalberda@ussecurityassociates.com 
sjarvis@ussecurityassociates.com 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
12 

 
First Response Inc. 
5970 SW Griffith Drive #100 
Beaverton, OR  97005 

 
Dave Foglio or Damien 

Foglio 
(503) 207-5320 

davef@fr-inc.com 
damienf@fr-inc.com 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
13 

 
McRoberts Protective Agency Inc 
1011 SW Klickitat Way S B202 
Seattle, WA  98134 

 
Tor Wallen 

206-762-2823 
 

tor.wallen@mcroberts1876.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
14 

 
American Guard Services 
1299 E. Artesia Blvd, Suite 200 
Carson, CA  90746 

 
Alyshia Assal 

Office:  424-213-4090 
Cell:  714-726-0944 

alyshia@americanguardservices.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
15 

 
Andrews International 
455 N. Moss Street 
Burbank, CA  91502 

 
Rei Bailey 

818-823-6023 
 

rbailey@andrewsinternational.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
16 

 
PPC Solutions Inc (Phoenix Pro) 
223 W 2nd Avenue 
Spokane, WA  99201 

 
Sheila Leslie 

509-448-4277 
 

sheila@phoenixprotectivecorp.com 
leslie.miller@phoenixprotectivecorp.com 

 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
17 

 
Cypress Private Security 
478 Tehama Street 
San Francisco, CA  94103 

 
Carl Cunningham 
O:  415-946-4102 
C:  415-760-8116 

ccunningham@cypress-security.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
18 

 
Desert Eagle Intelligence LLC 
dba: Desert Eagle Security 
1858 Paseo San Luis, Suite B 
Sierra Vista, AZ  85635 

 
Kendra Bergman 

520-459-5593 
 

bergman@desecurity.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
19 

 
Pacific River. LLC 
15640 NE Fourth Plain Blvd #212 
Vancouver, WA  98682 

 
John Marinez 
503-209-0493 

 

jmarinez@pacificriver.com 
 

 
August 26, 2015 

 
20 
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